



Statement from Europear Mobility Group

On 3 May, Europear Mobility Group announced that it had secured new financing facilities guaranteed by the French and the Spanish States to ensure liquidity facing the current COVID-19 crisis and prepare operations to restart.

In light of recent rumors, the Group reminds that it stated on 3 May that - given the market uncertainties post COVID-19 sanitary crisis - it would actively continue its efforts to streamline its costs base and at the same time, consider the adaptation of its capital and debt structure to the evolutions of the business environment.

The company has started to work on this adaptation and, among the various possible options, may entertain contacts. There are no certainties about the different associated options.

About Europear Mobility Group

Europear Mobility Group is a major player in mobility markets and listed on Euronext Paris. The mission of Europear Mobility Group is to be the preferred "Mobility Service Company" by offering attractive alternatives to vehicle ownership, with a wide range of mobility-related services and solutions: car rental and light commercial vehicle rental, chauffeur services, car-sharing, scooter-sharing and private hire vehicle (PHV – rental to "Uber like" chauffeurs).

Customers' satisfaction is at the heart of the Group's mission and all of its employees and this commitment fuels the continuous development of new services. Europear Mobility Group operates through a diversified portfolio of brands meeting every customer specific needs and use cases, be it for 1 hour, 1 day, 1 week or longer; its 4 major brands being: Europear® - the European leader of car rental and light commercial vehicle rental, Goldcar® - the low-cost car-rental Leader in Europe, InterRent® – 'mid-tier' car rental and Ubeeqo® – one of the European leaders of round-trip car-sharing (BtoB, BtoC).

Europear Mobility Group delivers its mobility solutions worldwide solutions through an extensive network in over 140 countries (including wholly owned subsidiaries – 18 in Europe, 1 in the USA, 2 in Australia and New Zealand – completed by franchises and partners).

Further details available at: www.europcar-mobility-group.com

Contacts

Press Relations

Valérie Sauteret – valerie.sauteret@europcar.com - +33 6 72 93 31 05 Vincent Vevaud – vincent.vevaud@europcar.com - +33 6 43 64 21 49

Investor Relations

Caroline Cohen – caroline.cohen@europcar.com - +33 6 82 75 96 39

Publicis Consultants

Camille Madec - camille.madec@publicisconsultants.com - +33 7 86 42 95 15